

**WRIT PETITION NO: 30863 of 2010**

M. Venkataramana

...Petitioner

Vs.

The District Collector and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : NONE

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s) : GP for Panchayat Raj & Rural
Development**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 20th December 2025****P C :**

List on 05.01.2026 along with WP.No.20127 of 2011.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

Vjl