

APHC010137322011

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH  
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench Sr.Nos:-  
4 & 5  
[3552]



**WRIT PETITION NO: 20127 of 2011 along with  
W.P.No.30863 of 2010**

M. Venkata Ramana

...Petitioner

Vs.

The Government of A.P. and others

...Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

Advocate for Petitioner : Sri Moka Kondala Rao (W.P.No.30863  
of 2010)

Advocate for Respondents : Learned G.P. for Panchayat Raj and  
Rural Development

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR  
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN**

**DATE : 5th January 2026**

**P C :**

Learned counsel for the petitioner in W.P.No.30863 of 2010 seeks time  
to take instructions in the matter.

List on 23.01.2026.

**DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**

**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

AMD