

APHC010137322011



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.Nos:-
60 & 61
[3552]

**Writ Petition No: 20127 of 2011
along with
Writ Petition No.30863 of 2010**

Writ Petition No: 20127 of 2011

M. Venkata Ramana

...Petitioner

Vs.

The Govt. of AP, Panchayat Raj and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner:

KUMAR MARPU

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

GP FOR REVENUE, GP FOR
PANCHAYAT RAJ & RURAL DEV, P
V VIDYASAGAR

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN**

DATE : 20th April, 2026.

P C :

Due to paucity of time, the matters are adjourned.

List on 06.07.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ.

CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J.

SSN