

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI****Bench Sr.Nos:-
45 & 46
[3614]****WRIT PETITION No.20127 of 2011 along with
W.P.No.30863 of 2010****W.P.No.20127 of 2011:-**

M. Venkata Ramana, Srikakulam Dist.

...Petitioner

Vs.

The Government of A.P. and others

...Respondents

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE BALAJI MEDAMALLI****DATE : 3rd August 2026****Present :**

Advocate for Petitioner : None

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s) : Learned G.P. for Panchayat Raj and
Rural Development (W.P.Nos.20127 of
2011 & 30863 of 2010),Sri P. V. Vidya Sagar (W.P.No.20127
of 2011),learned G.P. for Revenue
(W.P.Nos.20127 of 2011 & 30863 of
2010).**P C :**

List on 04.08.2026 at 2:15 P.M.

Photocopy of this order be placed on the file of aforementioned
connected case.**LISA GILL, CJ****BALAJI MEDAMALLI, J**

AMD